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FREESTYLE SKI
F/1/S \WORLD CUP

INVITATION
Event: FIS Freestyle Ski World Cup Dual Moguls (Men and Women)
Place: Airolo, Switzerland
Date: 07.-10.03.2018 (from Wednesday to Saturday)
Entry: Preliminary entries will be accepted from National Ski Associations following

FIS quotas and rules. Please submit your preliminary entries with the
anticipated number of your competition team (including competitors and
officials) by Monday, January 29, 2018 / 29.01.2018.

Final entries need to be done until:
Wednesday, February 28, 2018 / 28.02.18 with the official FIS online
registration system.

The online registration system is accessed through the FIS homepage
“http://www.fis-ski.com”, Members Section.

FIS has established nation quotas for World Cups. National Ski Teams can
only enter World Cup Freestyle Ski Competitors according to the quota
limitations.

The quotas can be downloaded: “http://www.fis-ski.com/inside-fis/document-
library/freestyle-skiing/ - deeplink=quotas”

Registration:  Team registration will take place at Competition Headquarters, which will be
located at the Caseificio del Gottardo, Airolo, Switzerland, near the departure
of the Ski resort. Team registration will take place daily beginning on
Wednesday, March 7, 2018, 07.03.2018 from 09:00 a.m. — 06:00 p.m.

To be eligible for participation in the 2018 FIS Freestyle Ski World Cup each
competitor must be a citizen of a country from the National Ski Association,
with a license and prove this with a valid passport.

We kindly remind that all fees and deposits must be paid directly at the Hotel.

Accommodation: Accommodations are provided at various Hotels in the region of
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Officials:

“Bellinzonese and Alto Ticino”.
Exact lodging assignments will be confirmed by:

Organizzazione Turistica Regionale
Bellinzonese e Alto Ticino

Via della Stazione 22, CH-6780 Airolo

T +41(0)91 869 15 33, F +41(0)91 869 26 42
e-mail: leventina@bellinzonese-altoticino.ch

As per the FIS Rule 4.1 regarding accommodations, food and transportation,
the venue will collect CHF 50.-- per person with half board.

At the time of check-in, a major credit card will be required to cover all
incidentals. Each team will be held responsible for any damage incurred
during their stay.

*Note: Lodging charges apply to all persons listed on the Team Selection
Form as of Wednesday, February 28, 2018 / 28.02.18 regardless of whether
they attend the event. Requests for lodging after this point will be at the
discretion of the Organizer and fees will be based on prevailing rates (typically
well in excess of the FIS rate). Payment must be made at time of check-in via
cash or credit card only.

To help us better prepare for your visit, please provide us with your flight
arrival and departure information as soon as possible.

Chief of competition A. Rinaldi (SuUI)
Chief of course N. Quirici (SuUI)
FISTD T. Dziemian (USA)
FIS HJ A. Orsati (ITA)

Medical and Anti Doping: Anti-doping control may be conducted for each event and gender.

The invitation complies with “Rules for the FIS Freestyle Ski World Cup Edition 2017/2018”.
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COMPETITION PROGRAM
(subject to change)

Wednesday, 07.03.2018 ARRIVAL
Start Finish Duration Event
MO [ 20:00 - 20:30 0:30 Mogul Medical and Team Captains Meeting
Thursday, 08.03.2018 TRAINING
Start Finish Duration Event
MO 11:15 - 11:25 0:10 Men's Mogul Inspection
11:25 - 11:30 0:05 Course Preparation
11:30 - 12:20 0:50 Men's Mogul Training Session
12:20 - 12:30 0:10 Course Preparation
12:30 - 13:15 0:45 Men's Mogul Training Session
13:15 - 13:25 0:10 Ladies' Mogul Inspection
13:25 - 13:30 0:05 Course Preparation
13:30 - 14:20 0:50 Ladies' Mogul Training Session
14:20 - 14:30 0:10 Course Preparation
14:30 - 15:15 0:45 Ladies' Mogul Training Session
MTG 15:15 - 15:25 0:10 Mogul Course Review
Friday 09.03.2018 TRAINING
Start Finish Duration Event
MO 11:15 - 11:25 0:10 Ladies' Mogul Inspection
11:25 - 11:30 0:05 Course Preparation
11:30 - 12:20 0:50 Ladies' Mogul Training Session
12:20 - 12:30 0:10 Course Preparation
12:30 - 13:15 0:45 Ladies' Mogul Training Session
13:15 - 13:25 0:10 Men's Mogul Inspection
13:25 - 13:30 0:05 Course Preparation
13:30 - 14:20 0:50 Men's Mogul Training Session
14:20 - 14:30 0:10 Course Preparation
14:30 - 15:15 0:45 Men's Mogul Training Session
MTG 16:30 - 17:00 0:30 Draw
Saturday, 10.03.2018 DUAL MOGUL COMPETITION
Start Finish Duration Event
MO 11:00 - 11:10 0:10 Ladies' and Men's Inspection
11:10 -  11:20 0:10 Course Preparation
11:20 - 12:20 1:00 Ladies and Men's Dual Mogul Finalist Training
12:20 - 12:35 0:15 Course Preparation
12:35 - 13:50 1:15 Ladies' and Mens Dual Mogul Preliminary Rounds
13:50 - 14:20 0:30 Course Preparations
14:20 - 14:35 0:15 Hot Lap
14:35 - 14:45 0:10 Break
Final 14:45 - 14:57 0:12 Ladies' Dual Mogul Final (Round of 16)
14:57 - 15:09 0:12 Men's Dual Mogul Final (Round of 16)
15:09 - 15:16 0:07 Ladies' Dual Mogul Final (Quarter Final)
15:16 - 15:23 0:07 Men's Dual Mogul Final (Quarter Final)
15:23 - 15:29 0:06 Ladies' Dual Mogul Final (Semi Final)
15:29 - 15:35 0:06 Men's Dual Mogul Final (Semi Final)
15:35 - 15:39 0:04 Break
15:39 - 15:43 0:05 Ladies' Dual Mogul Final (Final)
15:43 - 15:48 0:05 Men's Dual Mogul Final (Final)
15:48 - 15:53 0:05 Finish Area Awards Preparation
1553 - 15:58 0:05 Ladies' Mogul Awards
15:58 - 16:03 0:05 Men's Mogul Awards
16:03 - 16:0 0:10 FIS Podium Interviews




